
# 5 Saginaw Valley State (4-2) -vs- # 23 Barry (4-8)
02/08/2026 at Miami Shores, FL (Buccaneer Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Kimble, Aalana (3-0)
Loss: Rosenberger, Samantha (1-3)
HBP: Kimble, Aalana
PB: None
 
Start: 2:01 PM   Time: 2:06   Attendance: 105   

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Saginaw Valley State 1 0 0 1 3 0 0 5 6 0
Barry 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 2 5 0

Saginaw Valley State 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Kimble, Aalana p 4 1 1 1 0 0 0
    Beckas, Emily PR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Reifschneider, Ella lf 4 1 2 1 0 1 0
Purdy, Mya ss 2 2 0 0 2 0 0
Elliott, Olivia dh 4 0 1 1 0 0 1
    Schmeltz, Emily PR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Helvie, Emma c 3 0 1 1 0 1 1
    Maloney, Faith PH 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
    Wyckoff, Madison PR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Bromley, Kenzie 2b 2 0 0 0 0 0 1
Schneider, Ella 1b 2 0 0 0 1 0 0
Pnacek, Kate cf 3 0 0 0 0 0 2
Savage, Natalie 3b 2 1 0 0 1 1 0
Totals 27 5 6 5 4 3 5

2B: Kimble, Aalana (1)

Barry 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
    Rogers, Jadyn lf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Bunn, Harper dh/PH/lf 3 0 1 0 1 1 0
Shafer, Serah 2b 4 0 1 1 0 2 2
Langlie, Sarah lf/c 4 1 1 1 0 0 2
Barry, Chandler 1b 4 0 0 0 0 1 1
Billard, Vivian rf 2 0 1 0 1 0 0
Strub, Kiera c 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Rodriguez, Rachel PH/dh 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Dawkins, Mariah PR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Lucey, Mia lf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Prevatte, Shelby cf 2 0 0 0 0 0 1
    Rodriguez, Mia PH 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
    Boyd, Maggie 3b 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
Marchese, Cameron ss 2 1 1 0 1 0 0
Rosenberger, Samantha p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Vera, Isabel p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 26 2 5 2 3 7 8

HR: Langlie, Sarah (1)
HBP: Rodriguez, Rachel (1); Prevatte, Shelby (1)

Saginaw Valley State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Kimble, Aalana (W, 3-0) 7.0 5 2 2 3 7 0 0 2 0 26 31 4 10 114
Totals 5 2 2 3 7 0 0 2 0 26 31 4 10 114

Barry IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Rosenberger, Samantha (L, 1-3) 4.0 4 5 5 4 3 0 0 0 0 16 20 6 3 86
Vera, Isabel 3.0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 11 11 7 2 34
Totals 6 5 5 4 3 0 0 0 0 27 31 13 5 120



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Saginaw Valley State - Top of 1st SVS bar
Kimble,Aalana grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (1-2 KFB). 0 0
Reifschneider,Ella grounded out to the pitcher, p to 1b (1-0 B). 0 0
Purdy,Mya walked (3-2 KKBFBBB). 0 0
Elliott,Olivia singled to right center, RBI (1-1 KB); Purdy,Mya scored from first base. 1 0
Helvie,Emma lined out to short (0-2 KK). 1 0

Barry - Bottom of 1st SVS bar
Bunn,Harper struck out swinging (2-2 BBKFS). 1 0
Shafer,Serah struck out swinging (0-2 FKS). 1 0
Langlie,Sarah flied out to left center putout by cf (1-2 KKBF). 1 0

Saginaw Valley State - Top of 2nd SVS bar
Bromley,Kenzie flied out to rf (2-2 BSBS). 1 0
Schneider,Ella flied out to rf (2-1 KBB). 1 0
Pnacek,Kate popped up to 1b (3-2 BFFBB). 1 0

Barry - Bottom of 2nd SVS bar
Barry,Chandler struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 1 0
Billard,Vivian singled to first base (1-1 BK). 1 0
Strub,Kiera struck out looking (1-2 KKBK). 1 0
Prevatte,Shelby grounded out to the pitcher, p to 1b (0-1 F). 1 0

Saginaw Valley State - Top of 3rd SVS bar
Savage,Natalie struck out looking (0-2 KKK). 1 0
Kimble,Aalana lined out to short (1-1 KB). 1 0
Reifschneider,Ella struck out looking (3-2 KBBKFBK). 1 0

Barry - Bottom of 3rd SVS bar
Boyd,Maggie grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (0-0). 1 0
Marchese,Cameron singled down the right field line (1-2 KFB). 1 0
Bunn,Harper singled to left field (1-1 BK); Marchese,Cameron advanced to second base. 1 0
Shafer,Serah struck out swinging (2-2 BKKFBS). 1 0
Langlie,Sarah lined out to short (1-0 B). 1 0

Saginaw Valley State - Top of 4th SVS bar
Purdy,Mya walked (3-2 FBBFBFB). 1 0
Elliott,Olivia grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (2-1 BBK); Purdy,Mya advanced to second base. 1 0
Helvie,Emma struck out swinging (2-2 FKFBBS). 1 0
SVSU substitution: Maloney,Faith pinch hitting for Bromley,Kenzie. 1 0
Maloney,Faith singled down the right field line, RBI (1-2 BSS); Purdy,Mya scored from second base. 2 0
Schneider,Ella walked (3-2 KBBBFB); Maloney,Faith advanced to second base. 2 0
SVSU substitution: Wyckoff,Madison pinch running for Maloney,Faith. 2 0
Pnacek,Kate popped up to ss (0-0). 2 0

Barry - Bottom of 4th SVS bar
SVSU substitution: Bromley,Kenzie replaces Wyckoff,Madison at 2b, batting 6th. 2 0
Barry,Chandler grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (1-1 FB). 2 0
Billard,Vivian grounded out to first base, unassisted (3-2 BFFBB). 2 0
barr substitution: Rodriguez,Rachel pinch hitting for Strub,Kiera. 2 0



Rodriguez,Rachel struck out swinging (0-2 SSS). 2 0
Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   

 
 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Saginaw Valley State - Top of 5th SVS bar
barr substitution: Rogers,Jadyn replaces Bunn,Harper at lf, batting 1st. 2 0
barr position change: Langlie,Sarah now playing c from lf 2 0
barr position change: Rodriguez,Rachel remains in the game at dh 2 0
Savage,Natalie walked (3-2 BFSBBB). 2 0
Kimble,Aalana doubled through the right side of the infield, RBI (0-0); Savage,Natalie scored from first
base. 3 0
Reifschneider,Ella singled to right center, RBI (2-1 KBB); Kimble,Aalana scored from second base. 4 0
barr pitching change: Vera,Isabel replaces Rosenberger,Samanth. 4 0
Purdy,Mya flied out to lf (1-0 B). 4 0
Elliott,Olivia grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (0-0); Reifschneider,Ella advanced to second base. 4 0
Helvie,Emma singled to left field, RBI (2-1 FBB); Reifschneider,Ella scored from second base. 5 0
SVSU substitution: Schmeltz,Emily pinch running for Helvie,Emma. 5 0
Bromley,Kenzie popped up to shallow left field putout by ss (1-1 FB). 5 0

Barry - Bottom of 5th SVS bar
SVSU substitution: Helvie,Emma replaces Schmeltz,Emily at c, batting 5th. 5 0
Prevatte,Shelby hit by pitch (1-1 KB). 5 0
Boyd,Maggie struck out looking (0-2 KSK). 5 0
Marchese,Cameron flied out to lf (3-2 KBBFB). 5 0
barr substitution: Bunn,Harper pinch hitting for Rogers,Jadyn. 5 0
Bunn,Harper walked (3-1 BBBKB); Prevatte,Shelby advanced to second base. 5 0
Shafer,Serah grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (1-2 KBKF). 5 0

Saginaw Valley State - Top of 6th SVS bar
barr position change: Bunn,Harper remains in the game at lf 5 0
Schneider,Ella popped up to 1b (0-1 F). 5 0
Pnacek,Kate flied out to lf (3-2 FBKBB). 5 0
Savage,Natalie lined out to 3b (3-2 FBFBB). 5 0

Barry - Bottom of 6th SVS bar
Langlie,Sarah homered to deep center field, RBI (0-1 K). 5 1
Barry,Chandler grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (2-1 KBB). 5 1
Billard,Vivian walked (3-1 BKBBB). 5 1
Rodriguez,Rachel hit by pitch (2-2 BKKB); Billard,Vivian advanced to second base. 5 1
barr substitution: Dawkins,Mariah pinch running for Rodriguez,Rachel. 5 1
Prevatte,Shelby reached on a fielder's choice hit to third base (1-2 KFBF); Billard,Vivian out at third base,
3b unassisted; Dawkins,Mariah advanced to second base. 5 1
barr substitution: Rodriguez,Mia pinch hitting for Boyd,Maggie. 5 1
Rodriguez,Mia grounded out, p to 2b to 1b (1-1 KB). 5 1

Saginaw Valley State - Top of 7th SVS bar
barr position change: Bunn,Harper now playing dh from lf 5 1
barr substitution: Lucey,Mia replaces Dawkins,Mariah at lf, batting 6th. 5 1
barr substitution: Boyd,Maggie replaces Rodriguez,Mia at 3b, batting 8th. 5 1
Kimble,Aalana grounded out to the pitcher, p to 1b (1-2 KBF). 5 1
Reifschneider,Ella singled to third base, bunt (1-0 B). 5 1
SVSU substitution: Beckas,Emily pinch running for Reifschneider,Ella. 5 1
Purdy,Mya flied out to cf (0-0). 5 1
Elliott,Olivia popped up to ss (1-1 BF). 5 1

Barry - Bottom of 7th SVS bar
SVSU substitution: Reifschneider,Ella replaces Beckas,Emily at lf, batting 2nd. 5 1



Marchese,Cameron walked (3-2 BBKFBFFB). 5 1
Marchese,Cameron advanced to second base. 5 1
Bunn,Harper grounded out, ss to 1b (2-1 BKB); Marchese,Cameron advanced to third base. 5 1
Shafer,Serah singled through the left side of the infield, RBI (0-0); Marchese,Cameron scored. 5 2
Shafer,Serah advanced to second base. 5 2
Langlie,Sarah grounded out to the pitcher, p to 1b (1-1 BK); Shafer,Serah advanced to third base. 5 2
Barry,Chandler popped up in behind home plate foul territory putout by c (0-0). 5 2

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 


